

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS February 27, 2020

At the February 27, 2020, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Passed Ordinance No. 1393, Amending Chapter 3.08 Sales Tax Amending Title 3 And Chapter 3.08 Sales Tax To: 1) Adopt The Alaska Remote Sellers Sales Tax Code By Reference; 2) To Add And Amend Definitions In Section 3.08.270; 3) To Extend The Time For Filing A Final Return By 15 Days In Section 3.08.140(G); 4) To Eliminate The Registration Deposit In Section 3.08.080; 5) To Add A Late Filing Penalty Of Twenty Five Dollars To Section 3.08.170; And 6) To Provide For Extensions Of Time For Filing Returns, Repayment Plans, And Amended Returns, in first reading and advanced to second reading and public hearing at the next regular or special Council meeting.
- Passed Ordinance No. 1394, Amending Title 5 Business Licenses and Regulations, Chapter 5.24 Marijuana Regulations by Repealing Section 5.24.040 Manufacture and Sale of Marijuana Edibles Prohibited, in first reading and advanced to second reading and public hearing at the next regular or special Council meeting.
- Adopted Resolution No. 2020-10, Approving the City Council's Budget Goals for FY2021.
- Authorized the award for the purchase of a Light Rescue Vehicle in an amount not to exceed \$210,568.00 with funds coming from the Fire Department Machinery and Equipment Greater than \$5000 account and authorized the City Manager to execute documents on behalf of the City.
- Authorized the payment of the invoice for the operation of the marine travelift for the Kodiak shipyard to Highmark Marine Fabrication, LLC in the amount of \$51,762.50 with funds coming from the Shipyard Administration Professional Services.
- Authorized the professional services agreement award with ECI Alaska Architecture for Design Work on Project #9018 Baranof Park Improvements agreement in the amount of \$66,288 with funds coming from the Baranof Park Improvements account line item, professional services account and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City.